WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to sell certain real property located in Tippecanoe 

County, Indiana totaling approximately fourteen hundredths (0.14) of an acre, and more fully 
described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (the “University Real Estate”) for 
the sale price of Eight Hundred and Sixty Thousand ($860,000.00) Dollars (the “Sale Price”); and  

WHEREAS, Lambda Iota Graduate Corp. d/b/a Phi Gamma Delta Fraternity (“Phi 

Gamma Delta”) has secured funding to facilitate the purchase of 600 North Russell, West 
Lafayette, the first step in future planned improvements to its facility and adjacent property at 640

[...]

the purposes of carrying on the educational research, public service programs or the statutory 
responsibilities of the Corporation and/or for managing, operating, or servicing the University.  

2.   The Board further finds and determines that the transfer of the University Real Estate 

to Phi Gamma Delta for the sum of Eight Hundred and Sixty Thousand ($860,000.00) Dollars is 
advantageous to the University in allowing for the completion of Improvements that benefit 
student housing and well-being of University students. 

3. The Board authorizes and approves the transfer of the University Real Estate to Phi